Powr-Fiite

PARTS LIST

Self-Contained Carpet Extractor
Model PFX3S

WARNING: OPERATOR MUST READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS MANUAL
COMPLETELY BEFORE OPERATING THIS EQUIPMENT.

©Tacony Corporation, All rights reserved X8490 PFX3S-PMAN 04/20 '

Save These Instructions




SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

PFX3S MAIN ASSEMBLY

3% wt?/:/*’




SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

No Part No. Qty [Description

1 SC132 1 Set Screw M6 x 6

2 00-0500-0501 1 Washer

3 00-0500-0511 2 Spring Washer

4 00-0500-0521 1 Internal Toothed Washer
5 00-0500-0701 1 Nut

6 00-0510-0011 1 Scew M5 x 10

7 00-0510-0031 1 Screw M5 x 10

8 CAS124 1 Screw M5 x 20

9 CAS102 1 Screw M5 x 25

10 SC137 4 Washer

11 SC136 4 Screw M6 x 12

12 00-0840-0123 2 Bolt M8 x 40

13 02-0254-0000 2 Starlock Washer

14 SC339 2 Wheel Complete (with Cap)
15 SC340 2 Wheel Cap

16 90-0010-0000 1 Cable Restraint

17 02-3381-0500 6 ‘O’ Clip

18 02-3417-0000 4 Nylon Washer

19 SC231 1 1/8In Male Barb Connector
20 SC303 1 Female Bulkhead Coupling
21 SC305 1 Male Coupling Connector
22 SC308 1 Brush Motor Pulley

23 SC309 1 Brush Drive Belt

24 SC311 2 Handle Lock Knob

25 00-0512-0033 11 Screw M50 x 12

26 FD66 2 Screw M50 x 16

27 SC347 4 Screw M60 x 18

28 SC312 1 Pick Up Hose

29 02-3478-0000 2 Pump Out Hose Attachment Clamp
30 02-3708-0000 1 Strain Relief P Clip

31 02-4622-0000 1 Nut Wire Connector

32 03-5736-0000 2 Spacer

33 03-5987-0500 1 Rear Electrical Panel

34 03-5991-0000 2 Axle Retaining Plate

35 SC341 1 Bracket

36 03-6000-0500 1 Axle

37 03-6001-0000 1 Bracket

38 SC131 1 Gasket

39 SC154 1 Solution Tank

40 SC214 1 Bracket

3




SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

No Part No. Qty |Description

41 03-6041-0000 1 Hose

42 03-6043-0000 1 Hose

43 03-6044-0000 1 Hose

46 SC333 1 Solution Tank Filter

47 03-8323-0000 1 1/4” Metal Elbow

48 SC325 1 Brush Motor

49 SC327 3 Switch/Splash Cover

50 04-3212-0000 1 Cable Gland

51 04-3221-0000 1 Suppressor

52 SC117 1 Terminal Block

53 FJ5082 1 Solenoid Pump w/ Rubber Mounts
54 04-3396-0000 1 Thermal Overload

55 CAS61 1 1.5 Amp Cutout

56 04-3409-0000 1 25 Amp Bridge Rectifier

57 05-3417-0039 1 Pick Up Assembly

58 05-3418-0000 1 Vac Motor Cover Assembly
59 05-3419-0000 1 Handle Assy

60 SC321 1 Recovery Tank

61 05-3423-0000 1 Complete Brush Assy

62 05-3427-0000 1 Drain Hose Assembly

63 04-3256-0000 1 Vacuum Motor

64 05-3728-0000 1 Bottom Cover Kit

Not Shown | M1369AS 1 Main Cable 14/3 SJTW Yellow 50 Feet




PFX3S HANDLE ASSEMBLY

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

)
o |4 { @
®___E—P? q q
| 4 ’ ()
il '® = gﬁ/\ -
No. Part No. Qty | Description
1 02-3457-0000 2 |Tube End Cap
2 SC336 1 | Handle Grip
3 02-3464-0000 3 |Screw
4 SC116 2 |Insert
5 02-4576-0000 3 | Pipeclip
6 SC320 1 |Handle Tube
7 03-6011-0000 1 | Spray Jet Label
8 SC324 1 | Handle Switch
9 05-3420-0000 1 | Handle Switch Assembly




PFX3S RECOVERY TANK

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

No. Part No. Qty [Description

1 00-0500-0553 1 Washer

2 SC225 1 Dome

3 00-0512-0013 2 Screw M5 x 12

4 00-0516-0013 1 Screw M5 x 16

5 02-3525-0000 1 Chain

6 02-3527-0000 1 Spacer

7 02-3778-0000 1 O-Ring

8 SC317 1 Vacuum Lid, Gasket, and Chain
9 03-8301-0000 1 Filter

10 03-8304-0056 1 Recovery Tank

11 SC323 1 Vacuum Lid Gasket

12 SC317 1 Vacuum Lid, Gasket, and Chain
13 SC317 1 Vacuum Lid, Gasket, and Chain
14 SC317 1 Vacuum Lid, Gasket, and Chain

6




SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

PFX3S BOTTOM HOUSING

.

4
)

No. Part No. Qty |Description
1 SC307 1 Spray Nozzle Retaining Nut
2 00-0512-0033 7 Screw M5 x 12
3 SC347 3 Screw M60 x 18
4 SC31 1 Spray Nozzle
5 03-6010-0000 2 Gasket
6 SC159 1 Brush Housing
7 03-6653-0000 1 Seal
8 SC318 1 Bottom Housing
9 03-8300-0000 1 Exhaust Port

7



SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

PFX3S VACUUM MOTOR

No. Part No. Qty |Description

1 03-6692-0000 1 Vacuum Motor Inner Seal

2 04-3256-0000 1 Vacuum Motor

3 SC130 1 Vacuum Motor Rubber Seal




SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS

PFX3S WIRING DIAGRAM
() COPYRIGHT DIMENSIOMS IN MILL IMETRES
DO HOT SCALE DRAWING IRD ANGLE PROJECTION
MAINS CABLE BLACE
i ="
h S A ®H | TE
REAR PAMEL 1 GREER
E&RTH FaINT
GEEEM FELLOW
GREEM/ YELLOW
ELUE BLUE
e | EROWN 'i\"rﬂ - ‘_|
] PR L S sl L= ||g «HL 3L, BLL 5¥ITCHES
cie E_PH-.T_E_ : _.=IF|.:2_H_Eh 5| | |2 VAL ARE |LLUMNATED
=1 m = 3 ®HEM [M wSE
= L
- ERCWH i
B E - = VAC UM
T — =] WOTIOR
L] LI E s
E ol = CIRCHIT SLUE P ¥
R = \_l EREAKER LEKE ;D_
+—+ =,
RECTIF IER
f / BLACK Mo | GREEN/TEL Low
r f

[/ BLALK Wa ¢
= BLACK Wz 4
THE=ueL
it BROF
. — ) OVERLOAD Ree
= = —__-\--___"-:-:' =
= = T =
= CARFET SFRAR =
= |® W TCH JI 3 T_BLace we ¢ ELACK Mo |
R m

pa "

- =+
SOLERDD BLACK Ll o

: 2
FUM * ARUSH
MOTHE

WARNING NOTE:
ELECTRICAL MA|NTENANCE
SHOULD ONLY BE
CARRIED QUT BY A
GUALITFIED ELECTRICIAN



N
For warranty information go to www.Powr-Flite.com
[ |
Powr-Flite
®
A Tacony Company
3101 Wichita Court * Fort Worth, TX 76140-1755
1-800-880-2913 e Fax: 1-817-551-0719

J




